White paper | Version 01.00 | Manuel Mielke
EMF MEASUREMENTS IN 5G NR
Folio Nº 705
22
CONTENTS
1 Motivation and introduction .........................................................................................................................3
1.1  Electromagnetic radiation concerns in 5G NR ...............................................................................................3
1.2 Measures for electromagnetic pollution ........................................................................................................4

Folio Nº 717
14
5 ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Order No.
Autonomous mobile network scanner R&S®TSMA6 4900.8005.02
Battery pack, includes two batteries (R&S®MNT-BP89WH) R&S®TSMA6-BP 4900.9001.02
Carrying bag R&S®TSMA6-ZCB2 3630.7695.02
AC power supply R&S®TSMA6-Z1 4901.0550.02
5G NR scanning R&S®TSMA6-K50 4901.0966.02
Simultaneous measurement in all bands R&S®TSMA6-KAB 4901.0708.02
QualiPoc scanner license R&S®QP-SCANNER 1900.5794.04
QualiPoc Android software for RF optimization R&S®DV-RF 1900.3033.02
QualiPoc option for EMF measurements R&S®QP-EMF 1900.5959.06
Single-port ultrawideband antenna, 698 MHz to 3800 MHz, with magnetic mount R&S®TSME-Z15 3652.7281.02
Log-periodic antenna module, 450 MHz to 8 GHz R&S®HE400LP 4104.8402.02
Basic handheld directional antenna (antenna handle) R&S®HE400BC 4104.6000.04
N to SMA adapter cable R&S®TSMA6-ZHE4 4900.9660.02
6 ABBREVIATIONS/ACRONYMS/INITIALISMS
Abbreviation Description
CSI-RS channel state information reference signals
DM-RS demodulation reference signals